A Mini-FUNdraiser to Support Del Ray Artisans Art Exhibits Heads Up

Help support Del Ray Artisans (DRA) with your artistry and imagination! Thank you for your \$5 donation to take home a "head." Decorate, transform, destroy and rebuild into anything at all! Let your creativity delight, amuse, puzzle, and inspire our gallery visitors to bid on them in our silent auction during the "Portraits of Pop Culture" show. 100% of the proceeds from the sale of these heads will be used to support Del Ray Artisans art exhibits.

Instructions for participating artists:

- Donate \$5 to Del Ray Artisans per Styrofoam head (up to 3 per person)
- Heads are available Thursdays & Fridays in February from 12-6pm (while supplies last).
- You may also purchase a head at selected beauty supply stores; no need to donate \$5 to DRA.
- Completed heads are due back at the gallery <u>by March 4 at 8pm</u>. Drop off your completed head any Thursday or Friday in February from 12-6pm or during receiving for the "Portraits of Pop Culture" show (March 3 & 4 from 5-8pm).
- Completed heads will be offered for sale as a silent auction fundraiser. Gallery visitors will be able to bid on decorated heads throughout the "Portraits of Pop Culture" exhibit.

Accepted Artist Requirements & Fine Print:

- Sale of these heads goes to support to Del Ray Artisans.
- At the end of the show, any head without a bid will be returned to the Artist.
- Artists are responsible for drop-off and pick-up arrangements.
- Neither Del Ray Artisans nor the City of Alexandria can be held liable for any loss or damage.
- Permission to photograph any work for publicity purposes is automatically granted by the artist as a requisite for entering the show.
- Print out and keep a copy of this call for entry form for your records.

Artwork (Completed Head) Entry Form:

Artist Name		_
Address:		_
Phone(s):	Email:	
Title of Completed Head:	Media:	

I agree to abide by the policies and regulations set forth in this Call for Entry, I hereby release Del Ray Artisans (DRA), the Officers, the Board of Directors, and the City of Alexandria from any responsibility or personal liability to me from any damage, claims or loss in connection with this show. I understand that \$5 donation is non-refundable and <u>100%</u> of sale proceeds will be donated to Del Ray Artisans.

Signed _____

Date _

Important dates

Drop-Off Completed Head: Any Thursday or Friday in February from 12-6pm, or March 3 & 4 from 5-8pm Opening Reception: Friday, March 7 from 7-10pm View the Show: March 7-30, 2014 during Gallery Hours Pick-Up Unsold Artwork: Sunday, March 30 from 6-9pm

DEL RAY ARTISANS

Del Ray Artisans gallery Nicholas A. Colasanto Center 2704 Mount Vernon Avenue Alexandria, VA 22301-1124 www.TheDelRayArtisans.org 703.838.4827 Gallery Hours Thursdays: Noon – 6 pm Fridays: Noon – 9 pm Saturdays: Noon – 9 pm Sundays: Noon – 6 pm Supported in part by:

